According to Ohio Revised Code 5715.19(B), the Auditor shall inform the school board when 
complaints are filed asking a reduction of seventeen thousand five hundred ($17,500.00) dollars in 
assessed value in your taxing district.

You will find attached a list of owners, the plat reference and the amount of the reduction requested.

This section of the code provides a thirty (30) day period in which you may take action on these listed

[...]

(440) 576-1484 Fax:  (440) 576-3446

If you have any questions, please contact the Board of Revision at (440) 576-1484.

According to Ohio Revised Code 5715.19(B), the Auditor shall inform the school board when 
complaints are filed asking a reduction of seventeen thousand five hundred ($17,500.00) dollars in 
assessed value in your taxing district.

You will find attached a list of owners, the plat reference and the amount of the reduction requested.

This section of the code provides a thirty (30) day period in which you may take action on these listed